Edmonton Oilmen's Hockey Tournament

Terms & Conditions

Edmonton Oilmen's Hockey Tournament 2024 Player Release Form

I want to participate in the 2024 Edmonton Oilmen's Hockey Tournament. I understand and acknowledge that the sport of Ice Hockey may involve physical risk. I understand and agree that the games of Ice Hockey are played on surfaces whose condition are variable and unpredictable and in weather, and manmade obstacles which can change without notice, both of which could contribute to the safety of play and result in serious personal injury.

I assume all of the risk of personal injury, which may result from participation in activities of the Edmonton Oilmen's Hockey Tournament, hereafter referred to as the "EOHT". The player will not hold the EOHT, any of the EOHT committee members, City of LEDUC or employees of any ice facility used by the EOHT liable for injury, which the player may sustain while participating in the tournament.

I understand and agree that I am responsible for any and all medical costs arising from any injuries received while participating in any EOHT activities. I certify that I have no known medical condition that would prohibit myself from participating in the sport of ice hockey. The EOHT strongly recommends that each player receive a physical check-up before beginning participation in any league event.

I agree to wear a C.S.A. approved protective helmet at all times that I am on or near an ice surface during any EOHT activity. This shall include but not be limited to warm-up, breaks in games, while on the bench, and during post game handshakes. I understand that I may be subject to suspension and/or expulsion for violation of this rule. For reasons of safety the league strongly recommends that all players wear an approved full facial mask.

In consideration of EOHT accepting me as a participant for the 2024 tournament, I for myself, my heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, hereby release, waive and forever discharge EOHT, its owner and sponsors and all their respective agents, officials, servants, contractors, representatives, directors, elected and appointed officials, successors and assigns of and from all claims, demands, damages, costs, expenses, actions and causes of action, whether in law or in equity, in respect of death, injury, loss or damage to my person or property howsoever caused, arising to or to arise by reason of my participation in 2024 tournament. I further hereby undertake to hold and save harmless and agree to indemnify all of the aforesaid from and against any and all liability incurred by any or all of them arising as a result of, or in any way connected, with my participation in the 2024 tournament of the Edmonton Oilmen's Hockey Tournament.

PHOTOGRAPHY Release: I also authorize the EOHT to use pictures collected during the tournament for use on website and/or within the Edmonton Oilmen's Hockey Tournament Annual program, includes but not limited to Team Pictures.

ENDORSE **BOTH** Sections Release & Photography Release

PLAYER Release		
Player Name (Print FIRST/LAST)		
Date		
Player Release (Check choice)	Agreed To	Not Agreed
Signature for player release		
PHOTOGRAPHY Release		
Player Name (Print FIRST/LAST)		
Photography Release (Check choice)	Agreed To	Not Agreed
Signature for photography release		